505871080 01/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5917908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD BOSSTICK	01/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JETBED, INC.	
Street Address:	5414 OBERLIN DRIVE, SUITE 140	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29716572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS@PNPLF.COM

Correspondent Name: PLANT & PLANET LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 11440 W. BERNARDO COURT

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JBED-009US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOLLY GODFREY	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Godfrey/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-01-02-Signed Assignment-JBED-009US0#page1.tif source=2020-01-02-Signed Assignment-JBED-009US0#page2.tif source=2020-01-02-Signed Assignment-JBED-009US0#page3.tif source=2020-01-02-Signed Assignment-JBED-009US0#page4.tif

PATENT 505871080 REEL: 051549 FRAME: 0435

Attorney Docket No.: JBED-009US0 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Gerald Bosstick, a United States citizen, residing at 15557 Via De Santa Fe, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92091, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INFLATABLE AIRCRAFT BED, the specification of which was filed as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 29/716,572 on

December 10, 2019 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, JetBed, Inc., a United States Corporation with a principal place of business at 5414 Oberlin Dr. Suite 140, San Diego, CA 92121, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby declares and confirms that on the date of the Application he/she did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, as well as any improvements made thereto, including any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed, such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said registration/application under the local patent laws, of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which maybe granted for said improvements in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR also hereby declares and confirms that he/she did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any PCT or international application filed for the same invention in, to and under the said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

PATENT REEL: 051549 FRAME: 0436

Attorney Docket No.: JBED-009US0

Page 2 of 3

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents and other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on registrations/applications as aforesaid, to the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY declares that he/she did sell, assign, transfer, and convey and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of the assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said improvements and to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, including all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. ASSIGNOR also agrees to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 051549 FRAME: 0437

WITNESS my hand and official seal. See attached

Signature ______(Seal)

PATENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veril to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.	lies only the identity of the individual who signed the document accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of San Dugo	
	ductive to Material 8 18"
On Jakuary 2, 2020 before me, S	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Gerold Bosst	
State of the state	iame(s) of Signer(s)
***************************************	and the state of t
authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signa upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed th	
STACL CAMBA Notary Public - California San Diego County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2228239 My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2022	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Cambo
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
	ONAL
	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ lpervidual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
✓ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other.	□ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

©2018 National Notary Association

M1304-09 (09/19)

RECORDED: 01/17/2020